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Sunday, December 28, 2025

BPL T20 - 2026 (12th Edition)
REVISED FINAL TOURNAMENT SCHEUDLE

 NightMatch
riday Match « 7:00 PW to 10:20 P
fay =

Noakhali Express

Rest Day

Reserve Day

4 3 Monday, December 29, 2025 ot 5 vs ~ Noakhali Express
5 Tuesday, December 30, 2025 ot
6 - Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Rest Day Rest Day
7 4 Thursday, January 01, 2026 7 vs 8 Rangpur Ride v§ r!}
8 5 ay, January 02, 2026 9 Vs 10 et Titans v§ Rangp
9 - Saturday, January 03, 2026 - Rest Day Rest Day
10 6 Sunday, January 04, 2026 11 ; Pu‘x&}g fans.. vs Vs Rangp
1" T Monday, January 05, 2026 13 Nbékhali Expiesé Vs Vs Rangp:
12 - Tuesday, January 06, 2026 Rest Day Rest Day
13 8 Wednesday, January 07, 2026 15 v§ : 16 | vs )
14 9 Thursday, January 08, 2026 7 Vs 18 ka Capitals Vs _ Sylhef
15 10 | Friday, January 09,2026 19 vs | 20 Noakhali Express vs Hangp
16 - Saturday, January 10, 2026 Rest Day ) Rest Day
17 11 Sunday, January 11, 2026 21 | s ~ . RangpuiRiders 22 _ Noakhali Express vs
18 12 Monday, January 12, 2026 23 Vs Rangbin Riders 24 + Rajehaht Warrior Vs
‘_19_‘ = Tuesday, January 13, 2026 - Travel / Rest Travel / Rest
20 - Wednesday, January 14,2026 | - | Teavel [Rest Travel | Rest
21 13 Thursday, January 15, 2026 Dhiaka 25 Noakhali Express
22 14 _ Friday, January 16, 2026 Dhaka 27 pitals
23 15 Saturday, January 17, 2026 Dhaka 29 Noakhali Express
24 Sunday, January 18, 2026 Rest Day
25 16 Monday, January 19, 2026 Dhaks 3 1wk 2 vs Rank 4 32 Qualifier 1: Rank 1 vs Rank 2
26 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Reserve Day Reserve Day
27 17 Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Dhaka l { 33 Q1 vg Winner Eliminator
28 Thursday, January 22, 2026 Reserve Day
29 18 iday, January 23,2026 | Dhaka [ | [34 ] Final: Winner Q1 vs Winner Q2
30 Saturday, January 24, 2026




